# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delve Networks, Inc.		02/18/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Limelight Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	2220 West 14th Street	
City:	Tempe	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85281	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3674076	DELVE NETWORKS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)571-4321

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303.571.4000

Email: denverteas@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas D. Franklin

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40152-008800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas D. Franklin
Signature:	/tdf/
Date:	03/02/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004488 FRAME: 0965 3674076

\$40.00 36

900185340

Total Attachments: 2 source=DELVE#page1.tif source=DELVE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004488 FRAME: 0966

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") was made by and between Delve Networks, Inc., having a business address at 1008 Western Avenue, Suite 405, Seattle, Washington, USA ("ASSIGNOR"), and Limelight Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 2220 West 14<sup>th</sup> Street, Tempe, Arizona, USA ("ASSIGNEE"), as follows:

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and used or otherwise owns the trademarks set forth in SCHEDULE A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, said trademarks, including all registrations and applications for registration thereof and all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, and all goodwill associated therewith, being collectively referred to herein as the "ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS" found in the attached SCHEDULE A; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR wish to transfer record title of the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS and to execute a document suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other trademark offices worldwide.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to ASSIGNEE all ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in, to and under the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS have been used in the United States or any other countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed this 18th day of February, 2011.

BY

John Brenneman

Pelv∉ Networks, Inc.

Title: VP Business Operations VPS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004488 FRAME: 0967

## **SCHEDULE A**

Country	Trademark	Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Owner
US	DELVE	3674076	IC 042: Computer services, namely, creating	Delve
	NETWORKS		indexes of information, sites and other resources	Networks, Inc.
			available on computer networks; computer	
			services, namely, providing search engines for	
			obtaining data on a global computer network;	
			providing customized on-line web pages featuring	
			user-defined information, which includes search	
			engines and on-line web links to other web sites;	
			development of data processing programs by	
			order of third parties; development, maintenance	
			and updating of a telecommunication network	
			search engine; hosting of digital content of others	
			on electronic and optical communication	
			networks; Computer services, namely, hosting	
			services which allow users to publish, upload and	
			share their own content, data and images online;	
			Application service provider, namely, hosting	
			computer software applications of others;	
			displaying the web sites, data and images of	
			others on a computer server; providing temporary	
			use of non-downloadable software for video and	
			data management; providing temporary use of	
			non-downloadable software for measuring video	
			content and data usage; providing temporary use	
			of non-downloadable software for placing and	
			managing advertisements and advertising	
			campaigns; providing temporary use of non-	
			downloadable software for uploading,	
			downloading, searching, playing, recording, and	
			retrieving video content and data.	

63165458 v1

**RECORDED: 03/02/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004488 FRAME: 0968